TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM807325

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MSG Entertainment Group, LLC		04/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sphere Entertainment Group, LLC		
Street Address:	Two Pennsylvania Plaza		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10121		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97608198	SPHERE IMMERSIVE SOUND
Serial Number:	97608196	SPHERE IMMERSIVE SOUND
Serial Number:	97608189	SPHERE IMMERSIVE SOUND
Serial Number:	97825473	SPHERE
Serial Number:	97825471	THE SPHERE
Serial Number:	97374166	MSG SPHERE
Serial Number:	97374155	MSG SPHERE
Serial Number:	97374229	MSG SPHERE
Serial Number:	97374217	MSG SPHERE
Serial Number:	97374205	MSG SPHERE
Serial Number:	97374189	MSG SPHERE
Serial Number:	97374178	MSG SPHERE
Serial Number:	88674218	MSG SPHERE STUDIOS
Serial Number:	88663516	MSG PORTALS
Serial Number:	87473482	MSG SPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125562222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0567

900769860

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 556-2128

Email: nytrademarks@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP / Maren C. Perry

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15786.104052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maren C. Perry
SIGNATURE:	/mcp/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Name Change doc to Sphere Entertainment Group LLC#page1.tif source=Name Change doc to Sphere Entertainment Group LLC#page2.tif source=Name Change doc to Sphere Entertainment Group LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0568

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MSG ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MSG ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC" TO "SPHERE ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023, AT 8 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2023 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

5701244 8100 SR# 20231535344 Authentication: 203177221 Date: 04-20-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0569

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:54 AM 04/20/2023
FILED 08:00 AM 04/20/2023
SR 20231535344 - File Number 5701244

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

MSG ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC

This Certificate of Amendment, dated as of April 20, 2023 (this "Amendment"), to the Certificate of Formation of MSG Entertainment Group, LLC, dated as of May 19, 2015, as amended (the "Certificate of Formation"), is being duly executed and filed by the undersigned pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company prior to this Amendment is MSG Entertainment Group, LLC.
- 2. Amendment. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended as follows: "The name of the limited liability company is Sphere Entertainment Group, LLC."
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Formation shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Time on April 20, 2023.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0570

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Amendment as of the date first above written.

MSG ENTERTAINMENT GROUP, LLC

By: MADISON SQUARE GARDEN ENTERTAINMENT CORP., as sole member

By: /s/ Gautam Ranji

Name: Gautam Ranji

Title: Senior Vice President, Finance

[Signature page to Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation of MSG Entertainment Group, LLC]

RECORDED: 05/02/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008056 FRAME: 0571